

IKRAM QA SERVICES SDN. BHD.

IQAS-S1-03: IKRAM QA Scheme 1 Certified Product Marking

Issue 2, 4 January 2016

Prepared and Issued by:

Azman bin Idris
Director

FOREWORD

IKRAM QA Services Sdn. Bhd., referred hereinafter as **IKRAM QA**, is a legal entity incorporated on the 23 March 1999 with the Registrar Of Companies Malaysia, registration number 479565-A.

IKRAM QA is an independent Certification Body (CB) that offers Product Certification Scheme as described in IQAS-S1-01: IKRAM QA Scheme 1 - Product Certification Scheme Rules.

Any applicant complied with IKRAM QA Scheme 1, will be awarded **Product Certificate of Conformity** referred hereinafter as **Certificate**. Upon receiving the Certificate, the applicant is referred to as the **Certificate Holder**. The certificate issued is subjected to annual surveillance audit for renewal.

IQAS-S1-03: IKRAM QA Scheme 1 - Certified Product Marking describes the guide on the marking of product that is certified under IKRAM QA Product Certification Scheme.

For further information, please contact IKRAM QA at the following address:

Director, IKRAM QA Services Sdn. Bhd., Block 5, Level 1,Unipark Suria, Jalan Ikram - Uniten, 43000 Kajang, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia

Telephone No. : 603-8738 3397 / 3212

Facsimile No. : 603-8736 7254

Email : <u>azmanidris@ikram.com.my</u> or <u>ikramqa@ikram.com.my</u>

Website : <u>www.ikramqa.com.my</u>

IKRAM QA SERVICES SDN.BHD. IQAS-S1-03: IKRAM QA Scheme 1 Certified Product Marking

CONTENTS

		Page
Forew	ord	i
Conte	nts	ii
1.0	Objectives	1
2.0	Scope	1
3.0	Normative references	1
4.0	Terms and definitions	1
5.0	Marking requirements	2
6.0	Amendment of IQAS-S1-03: IKRAM QA Scheme 1 – Certified Product	
	Marking	2

1.0 OBJECTIVES

The objective of this document is to provide guidance on the marking of product that is certified under IKRAM QA Scheme 1, IKRAM QA Product Certification Scheme.

2.0 SCOPE

This document is applicable to product certified under IKRAM QA Scheme 1.

3.0 NORMATIVE REFERENCES

The following referenced documents are indispensable for the application of this document.

IQAS-S1-01: IKRAM QA Scheme 1 - Product Certification Scheme Rules

IQAS-S1-02: IKRAM QA Scheme 1 - Terms and Conditions Governing the IKRAM QA Scheme 1

IQAS-S1-04: IKRAM QA Scheme 1 - Terms and Conditions Governing the IKRAM QA Certification Mark (K-MARK)

4.0 TERMS AND DEFINITIONS

For the purpose of this document, the following terms and definitions shall apply:

4.1 certificate

product certificate of conformity awarded by IKRAM QA

4.2 certificate holder

a company that has been awarded with product certificate of conformity by IKRAM QA

4.3 certified product

product that has been certified by IKRAM QA as stated in the certificate

4.4 country of origin

the country where the product is manufactured

4.5 IKRAM QA

IKRAM QA Services Sdn. Bhd. with company registration number 479565-A

4.6 IKRAM QA Scheme 1

product certification scheme type 5 offered by IKRAM QA

IKRAM QA SERVICES SDN.BHD. IQAS-S1-03: IKRAM QA Scheme 1 Certified Product Marking

4.7 product standard

standard that specifies requirements to be fulfilled by a product or group of products, to establish its fitness for purpose

5.0 MARKING REQUIREMENTS

5.1 General

The marking on the certified product shall be legibly marked in such that it is **legible without** magnification.

5.2 Information in the marking

- **5.2.1** The marking of the certified product shall consist but not limited to the followings:
 - a) information as stated in **the marking requirement of the product standard** that the product complied with. If the marking requirement is not specified by the product standard, the minimum marking shall be as follows:
 - manufacturer's identification or trademark:
 - number and year of issue of the applicable product standard or specification;
 - country of origin
 - b) **certification mark** (K-MARK) as describes in IQAS-S1-04: IKRAM QA Scheme 1 Terms and Conditions Governing the IKRAM QA Certification Mark (K-MARK).

6.0 AMENDMENT OF IQAS-S1-03: IKRAM QA SCHEME 1 – CERTIFIED PRODUCT MARKING

IKRAM QA reserves the rights to amend this document whenever deemed necessary.